GE Consumer & Industrial
451 Series Terminal Blocks
Contents
451 Series Terminal Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Screw Types
Single Terminal Block . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Single Terminal Ground Block  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Single Terminal Disconnect Block  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

G = Gray
N = Green
451 SERIES TERMINAL BLOCKS – CATALOG NUMBER STRUCTURES
451 Series Terminal Blocks
20
Power Supplies
GE Line Block Line Amp Color
451 WPS 02 S
451 WPS = Power Supplies 01 = 1.5 Amp
02 = 2 Amp
05 = 5 Amp
10 = 10 Amp
20 = 20 Amp
40 = 40 Amp
S = Standard
H = Horizontal
End Clamps
Prefix DIN Rail Size Width Screw
451WNXEC 35 07 S
451WNXEC 35 = 35
32 = 32
07 = 7.5 mm
08 = 8 mm
10 = 10 mm
S = Screw
X = No Screw
U = U Foot
Cross Connectors
Prefix Terminal Size Poles Block Type
451WNXJC 04 02 S
451WNXJC 02 = 2.5
04 = 4
06 = 6
10 = 10
16 = 16
35 = 35
70 = 70
01 = 1 Terminal
02 = 2 Terminals
03 = 3 Terminals
10 = 10 Terminals
S = Standard
M = Multitier
D = Dual
Deadfronts
Prefix Terminal Size
451WNXDF 04
451WNXDF 02 = 2.5
04 = 4
06 = 6
10 = 10
16 = 16
35 = 35
70 = 70
Test Plugs
Prefix Terminal Size
451WNXTP 04
451WNXTP 02 = 2.5
04 = 4
06 = 6
10 = 10
16 = 16
35 = 35
70 = 70
Mounting Tool
Prefix Terminal Size
451WNXMT 04
451WNXMT 02 = 2.5
04 = 4
06 = 6
10 = 10
16 = 16
35 = 35

G = Gray
N = Green
451 SERIES TERMINAL BLOCKS – CATALOG NUMBER STRUCTURES
451 Series Terminal Blocks
21
TECHNICAL DATA
451 Series Terminal Blocks
Thread diameter (mm) Tightening torque (lb-ft)*
Metric standard values Diametrical range I II III
2.5 ≤ 2.8 0.15 0.30 0.30
3.0 > 2.8 through 3.0 0.18 0.37 0.37
— > 3.0 through 3.2 0.22 0.44 0.44
3.5 > 3.2 through 3.6 0.30 0.59 0.59
4 > 3.6 through 4.1 0.52 0.89 0.89
4.5 > 4.1 through 4.7 0.59 1.33 1.33
5 > 4.7 through 5.3 0.59 1.48 1.48
6 > 5.3 through 6.0 0.89 1.84 2.21
8 > 6.0 through 8.0 1.84 2.58 4.43
10 > 8.0 through 10.0 — 2.95 7.38
12 > 10.0 through 12.0 — — 10.3
14 > 12 through 15 — — 14.0
16 > 15 through 20 — — 18.4
20 > 20 through 24 — — 26.6
24 > 24 — — 36.9
Standard Cross Sections of
Round Copper Conductors
Design and Dimensions of Fine Stranded and Solid Copper Conductors
Excerpt from DIN VDE 0295 (06.92)
Torque
Excerpt from EN 60 947: Tightening torques for verification of mechanical stability of screw connections
Metric size ISO mm2 AWG mm2
1.5 16 1.3
2.5 14 2.1
4 12 3.3
6 10 5.3
10 8 8.4
16 6 13.3
25 4 21.2
35 2 33.6
50 (1/0) 0 53.5
70 (2/0) 00 67.4
Nominal cross-
section (mm2)
Fine Stranded Stranded Solid
Diameter
max. size No. of wires Diameter
max. size No. of wires Diameter
max. size
No. of wires
(guide value)
1.5 1.8 1 – – 1.5 1
2.5 2.3 1 – – 1.9 1
4 2.9 1 – – 2.4 1
6 3.9 1 – – 2.9 1
10 5.1 1 4.2 7 3.7 1
16 6.3 1 5.3 7 4.6 1
25 7.8 – 6.6 7 – –
35 9.2 – 7.9 7 – –
50 11 – 9.1 19 – –
70 13.1 – 11 19 – –
Current Carrying Capacity of Cables or Wires
Recommended values for the current carrying capacity of cables or wires for fixed installation and external mounting have been taken from DIN VDE 0298 part
4/11.98 together with the modifications in draft DIN VDE 0298 part 4 A1/03.00 and are contained in supplement 1 to DIN VDE 0100 part 430, converted at 25 °C.
Current Carrying Capacity of DIN Rail Terminal Blocks
This table applies to DIN rail terminal blocks and copper conductors: Test currents according to
DIN EN 60 947-7-1/VDE 0611 part 1: 2000-05
The rated cross section of a DIN rail terminal block is the value indicated by the manufacturer of the
connectable conductor cross section to which specific thermal, mechanical and electrical requirements refer.